LOUISIANA

1 DEPARTMENT OF Request for Proposals # 3000018038
H EALTH Louisiana Medicaid Transportation Broker
Medicaid

Addendum #1
Revisions to Schedule of Events
11/19/2021

RFP Section 1.6, Schedule of Events, has been revised as shown below.

1.6 Schedule of Events

Event: Date:

RFP posted to LaPAC Monday, November 15, 2021

Deadline for receipt of written inquiries from Proposers Monday,-November 29

Wednesday, December 1, 2021

3:00 p.m. Central Standard Time

Deadline for LDH to answer written inquiries Monday,December13

Wednesday, December 15,

2021

Tuesday, January 4, 2022

3:00 p.m. Central Standard Time
ALL PROPOSALS SHALL REMAIN SEALED

UNTIL AFTER THE DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF PROPOSALS.

Wednesday, January 19, 2022 —

Friday, January 21, 2022

Deadline for receipt of Proposals

Oral Discussions/Presentations, on or about

Notice of Intent to award announcement, and 14-day
protest period begins, on or about

Contract Execution, on or about Wednesday, June 8, 2022
Operational Start Date, on or about Friday, July 1, 2022

Wednesday, March 2, 2022

NOTE: The State of Louisiana reserves the right to revise this schedule. Revisions, if any, before the
Proposal Submission Deadline will be formalized by the issuance of an Addendum to the RFP.



